### 503641620 01/08/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3688253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER KIRSHENBAUM	01/21/2005
CENK ERGAN	01/21/2005
MICHAEL R. FORTIN	01/21/2005
ROBERT L. REINAUER	01/21/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14530661

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: COLLINS & COLLINS INTELLECTUAL, LLC

Address Line 1: 2690 NORTH 1600 EAST
Address Line 4: NORTH LOGAN, UTAH 84341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	309451.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI BISHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=309451-16-Executed-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-1-8-16#page1.tif source=309451-16-Executed-Parent-Assignment-as-filed-1-8-16#page2.tif

PATENT 503641620 REEL: 037443 FRAME: 0288

MS Docket No. 309451.01 (OC Docket No. 229838)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

L. Reinauer ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subjectaimed in a patent application entitled "USING IMPROVE SYSTEM PERFORMANCE" ("APPLICATION") will be filed without this exemple the parenthesis, and required by authorizes, and required by a sociated with customer not parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.) APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial No. Improved by a stilled on the serial stilled concurrently herewith the serial sti	EXTERNAL MEMORY DEVICES TO ON"), which: cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of wo Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900, Chicago, Illinois 60601–6780, who are imber 38887, to insert here in 10/970,772, filed October 21, 2004) this imber and filing date, when known; as given U.S. Serial No; h; gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the				
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
(and all other applications and patents derived	t therefrom, such as continuing			
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	tiple and interact in the INVENTION and			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)				
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all Instruments and documents required for				
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	REPERCE FOR DERIVATIVES.			
1/21/05	Alexander Kirshenbaum			
DATE	Alexander Kirshenhaum			
1/21/05				
DATE	Cenk Ergan			
DAIE	Sum signi			

REEL: 045626 PRAME: 0606 REEL: 037443 FRAME: 0289

MS Docket No. 309451.01 (OC Docket No. 229838

1-21-05 DATE 1/21/05

Michael R. Fortin

Page 2 of 2